(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name_ of the Deb_anjan Client Name AML Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Candidate Adhikary 2025

Application ID GQ-AMRSN-2312 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 29 Jul 1990 Application Received | 22-10-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 115676 I(?Iil;fr]:ad/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 05-12-2025

Verification Purpose | NA Overall Report Status | GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Prema Swamy - HR 05-12-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 BGV Team 05-12-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 22-10-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Registrar Evaluation 04-11-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 22-10-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 22-10-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 26-10-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 27-10-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 22-10-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 28-11-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Vaco Binary Semantics LLP

Vaco Binary Semantics LLP

Name Of The Candidate: Debanjan Adhikary Debanjan Adhikary

Emp Code: V0012664 V0012664

From: 29-05-2025 29-05-2025

To: 17-10-2025 17-10-2025

Designation: Associate Research Analyst Associate Research Analyst

Last Drawn Salary:

Not provided

INR.350004/- PA CTC

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Personal

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Prema Swamy - HR of Vaco Binary Semantics
LLP, found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green and

the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Prema Swamy - HR

Report Verified Date:

05-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

W Prema Swamy
' Fri, 5 Dec 2025 10:17;03 +0530

o

To  “Sharlin” <verifymyemployment@goldguestglobalin=

cc Tay” <jayi@goldquestglobal.in=. "Aarti - GoldQuest Global™ <aarti@goldguestglobalin=

Hi Team,

Please my response in below checkbox:

Prema Swamy

Manager HR - Payroll, Compensation & Benefits and Compliance

T-+91 124 4787221

‘Vuco M: +91 9311660414
- Plet-15, Electronic City Sector-18, Gurugram 122015

Binary Semantics
n m a E www.vacobinary.in
WWW.Vaco.com
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Annexure 1 (b)

Followng are the details provided by the ereanszatron, which we would request vou to please venfy the detals with your comments m the HR/Verifier Inpats columa,

Design -Associate Research Analyst
DO - 29-May-2025

DOL -17-0ct-2025

Reaszon - Personal Reasons

HB/Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particalars (Please substantiste here)
Company Name Vaco Binary Sermantics LLP Coivect
Candidate Name Debanjan Adhikary Comect
Employes Code TV Mo Vo012 Coirect
From (Date of Joidsg) 29-03-2025 Conrect
To (Date of ExitRelisving) 17-10-202% Cornect
Deespgmation (AL the time of leaving the ¢ v Associate Research Anabyst Correct
Salary CTC: Please Provide INFL 350004 - PACTC
Was thas positicn: P i Tesngporary Contrachssl Please Provide P i
Superpsor's Name Pleass Provide
Reason for Leaving Please Provide Personal
Riehare Elgnbalaty (Please fill in the relevant informatuom}
Exif formalities conipleted. (Yes o} (Please fill 10 the relevant mformsation) L
Kindhy confirm attached Relieving letter /document s mathenhicate? Please Provide
Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the emplovment tenure? (I “Yes™ Please explain briefly) Please explain, briefly
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes" Pleasc explain briefly) Please explaan'comment brefhy
DATA - BREACH of any kind Pleass Provide
Any Important Polnt Apart from the Above [ rebevant in making right hiring decision, Please lets us know: | Flease Provide

Verified By ( Nanse, Comact bher & Designabion)

Prema Swamy - HE

Kendly note that vour tepute and feedback grven wouald assist our client m making & prompt hiring decisson and therefore we await your response for the same ot the earliest
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Concentrix Daksh Services India
Private Limited

Concentrix Daksh Services India
Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Debanjan Adhikary Debanjan Adhikary

Emp Code: 103260181 103260181

From: 20-05-2025 20-05-2025

To: 23-05-2025 23-05-2025

Designation: Advisor |, Customer Service Advisor |, Customer Service

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The above details were verified by BGV Team of Concentrix Daksh Services India
Private Limited, found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as

Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: BGV Team
Report Verified Date: 05-12-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

¢ ConcentrnixPeopleSolutions@concentrix.com
0

Thi ot E\._:_ e e T T

T, T -
1L, o Caoble.y 11210 TUD U

To “verfymyemployment” <verifymyemployment@goldquesteglobal.in=

------ While replying, please do not add information below this line ---—---
Hi Team,

Thank you for writing to us.
Please find the mention details of employes

Employee Id: 103260181

Employee Name: Debanjan Adhikary

Last Designation: Advisor |, Customer Service
Date of Joining: 20-May-25

Last Working Day:  23-May-25
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-2312

GQ-AMRSN-2312

Candidate Name:

Debanjan Adhikary

Debanjan Adhikary

Date Of Birth:

29-07-1990

29-07-1990

Father Name:

Ashis Kumar Adhikary

Ashis Kumar Adhikary

Addressl: 4B, Madgul Shreepuram 81, Manik 4B, Madgul Shreepuram 81, Manik
Bandyopadhyaya Sarani Moore Bandyopadhyaya Sarani Moore
Avenue Kolkata West Bengal - Avenue Kolkata West Bengal -
700040 700040

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified and the notary report duly

stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate) with comment on criminal

record not found, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished

as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

22-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE coprY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432/14

APPLICATION ID GO-AMRSN-2312

NAME OF THE APPLICANT Drebanjan Adhikary
FATHER NAME Late Ashis Kumar Adhikary
DATE OF BIRTH 29-July-1990

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

A58, .'\-Iullgul Slmnphr.ln\ B, Muanik B;Llld_'hmpul!.h_\'z}'u Sarand Moore Avenue Kolkata
West Bengal - TO0M0

NMAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER
ADDRIESS

Regent Park Police Station

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 22-Ocrober-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

WVerified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMCLUSION:

As on the dave of this search and as per the online livgation database these is no Civil or Criminal ease instieuted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information 15 subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limitz of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Henee, this information is subjective in nature.

As on the date of this search and as per the online liganon database there is no Civil or Crinninal case insuruted against the Reference

Mumber ruised before us, The informarion 15 subject 1o the search conducted wathin the Junsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided, Henee, this information is subjective in nature.

DISCIAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retnieval of the information as per the public reconds available. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of ervor, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly

A

(PALAY AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/f1332/14
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Bangalore University

Bangalore University

University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Name Of The Candidate: Debanjan Adhikary Debanjan Adhikary

Enroll No: 10RSC11036 10RSC11036

Degree: Bachelor Of Commerce Bachelor Of Commerce

Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: May 2013 May 2013

Sl No: 915467 915467

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Registrar Evaluation of Bangalore

Information Source Name:

Registrar Evaluation

Report Verified Date:

04-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 9/9



Annexure 4 (a)
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Debanjan Adhikary

Debanjan Adhikary

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

22-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 11/11



Annexure 5 (a)

LSEG World-Check One Confidential
CASE REPORT

Mame Debanjan Adhikary

Case Rating Mol Haled

World-Check Total Matches MO MATCHES FOUND

Case ID GU-AMBSMN-2312

Current Group World-Check

Cender hals Date of Birth L8 Jul 19y
Last Screaned 22 Dol 2025 1.35:08 Case Created A Ot 2025 1404
Entity Type individisal Ongoing Screening Mo
HArchived MG Name Transposition Tas

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches MO MATCHES FOUMD

Unresplved Matches 1]

orid.Chack m LSEG RNiucence
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Annexure 5 (b)

AUDIT

Oet 2025 13:08 ﬂataasa check EaSn:maned far Woar Daﬂatnp

[d-Check (Initial/Re- Balch
Screan Only)
22012025 13.08 dalsbasecheck  Mew Case added Desklop
2 ; : e = z Batch

NOTES

Al trmeslamps n s exporl anein UTS and may o sananos s4ih e bcals tere shown o the appl cation
Logal Matce

The oontnis of hs meerd arn privase ond corfidential and shocld nol ba disclosed bo third paries uniass: () e lerms of your agreamom wEn LEEG aliow you io
oo 2a, i) tha record sibect recusts any dala thad yol ray hold on thom, and such data nclkades thair Wood-Chock recond; or(dl) wou afe under soeme ofer legal
atligation 1a'da w0 Yiou must consider and abide by wour cwn obligatons. in relation bo-iha dala privacy nighis of individuals and moet nobity thoam ot your imonaon

o soaroh agans] Warld-Chack and provide tham sith aformation contained intha Waond-Check privacy stalement. ¥ou shabl not raky upon the contant of this repot
whoul making independen checks b venly the nlomation cordained theess informalian comelaled b8 nocessandy Briof 2nd should be resd by you iy the corsest of
Iha hider details avalabio in the edernal sources to which links ane provded. The accuracy of the infsmatian found inthe undedying sources muss ba sonifiod wiih
iho recard subject bafors any aclkan i takon and you should mam ws Fany boks 1o tho sournes ano imokan. [ ths record contains nogathae alkgatons, | ahoild

b assumad thal such alegatiors arn dansed by the subjed. Youw srvoukd rot daw ary negative infereroes aboul indwicuais or endlies moed by hocauss Shey ano
idariiied in the database, nor booass they ore shown as Fepoded boing Inkod 107 afham denfilied in G dalsbase. The nalune of linking varios conaicderably.
Many persocs ang incladed soinly becousa fhay Rhold or faree hoid prominent pol Beal poafors or o connecied D-such ndyidonds.

HNatmie Debaryan Adhiiary
Dt Prirtad 22:10- 226, 1318

_ e Y0¥ LSEG M¥ucence
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Annexure 5 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 5 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 5 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 5 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 5 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
New York State Insurance Department, USA_ Mo record
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Mo pecard
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA Mo record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
| Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA R IWto
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
\irginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 5 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 5 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 5 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-2312

GQ-AMRSN-2312

Candidate Name:

Debanjan Adhikary

Debanjan Adhikary

Date Of Birth:

29-07-1990

29-07-1990

Father Name:

Ashis Kumar Adhikary

Ashis Kumar Adhikary

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: 4B, Madgul Shreepuram 81, Manik 4B, Madgul Shreepuram 81, Manik
Bandyopadhyaya Sarani Moore Bandyopadhyaya Sarani Moore
Avenue Kolkata West Bengal - Avenue Kolkata West Bengal -
700040 700040

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

22-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHT ID D /143214

TRUE COPY

APPLICATION ID

GO-AMRSN-2312

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

Debanjan Adhikary

FATHER NAME

Late Ashis Kumar Adhikary

DATE OF BIRTH

29-Tuly- 1950

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

West Bengal - 700040

4B, Madgul Shreepuram 8], Manik Bandyvopadhyaya Sarani Moore Avenue Kolkata

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

22-Oecrober-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verilied Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCLUSTOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litiganon database there is no Civil or Criminal case insticuted againse the Reference
Mumber raised hefore us. The information is subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limics of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litgation dambase there is no Civil or Criminal case insticuted against the Reference
Mumber raised hefore us. The information is subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nature.

DISCIAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been condueted in retrieval of the informason as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the inscruction of CLIENT and the undersigned 15 noc iable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicanon of records of the

concerned court. This informanon may not be treared as a Cernificare.

Yours Truly

A fppd

PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Debanjan Adhikary

Debanjan Adhikary

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-2312 GQ-AMRSN-2312
UAN No: 102192599416 102192599416
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
UAN Generated Date: 26-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 102192699416
NAME DEBANJAN ADHIKARY
FATHER'S NAME LATE ASHIS KUMAR ADHIKARY
Work History
# Member ID Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 GNGGN15674210000014405 | HIGHSPRING INDIA LLP | 28-May-2025 MA
2 | GNGGNOOT0B400000674100 COMNCENTRIX DAKSH SERVICES INDIA PRIVATE 20-May-2025 A

LIMITED

Generated on 26-10-2025 21:13:09 Report Runtime 2025-10-26 21:13.02
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: ASSPAG6780B ASSPAG6780B

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

27-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

{:;:j &-Filing anywtere Anine . CallUs v @ English™
m Income Tax Depariment, Govemment of India

Individual/HUF -~ Company ~ Non-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
0 You have successfully verified through mobile OTP. Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAN Mame
ASSPAGTB0B DIOOCOIN A00000Y
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Debanjan Adhikary Debanjan Adhikary

Pan Number: ASSPAG6780B ASSPAG6780B

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable 732

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

Credit Age Less Than Six Months

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

22-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

ATV T COL | Conpurmr CI
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Annexure 9 (b)

AN,
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CIR DATA GLOSEARY

Annexure 9 (c)
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Debanjan Adhikary

Debanjan Adhikary

provided by the applicant. GAP identified for the period of 12 years education in
employment to employment. however the applicant provided the supporting
documents for the GAP identified, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-2312 GQ-AMRSN-2312
Employee Id: 115676 115676
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

28-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGY FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Mame Debanjan Adhikary Debanjan Adhikary
DOB 29-07-1990 29-07-1990
Graduation
Mame of the Board / School Bangalore University Bangalore University
Course B.Com B.Com
Specialization / Major Accounts Accounts
Year of Passing 2013 2013

Gap Remarks:NA

12th std

Name of the Board / Schoal

Council for the Indian School Certificate
Examinations

Council for the Indian School Certificate
Examinations

Course 12th 12th
Specialization / Major Mil Mil
Year of Passing 2010 2010

Gap Remarks:NA
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Annexure 10 (b)

10th Std

Name of the Board / School

Council for the Indian School Certificate
Examinations

Council for the Indian Schoaol Certificate

Examinations

Course 10th 10th
Specialization / Major il il
Year of Passing 2008 2008

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Mame of the Employer

Vaco Binary Semantics

Vaco Binary Semantics

Full Name of the Employee Dehanjan Adhikary Debanjan Adhikary
Date of joining - From 29-05-2025 29-05-2025
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 17-10-2025 17-10-2025

Designation / Role

Associate Research Analyst

Associate Research Analyst

Gap Remarks:
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Annexure 10 (c)

EMPLOYMENT - 2

Name of the Employer Concentrix Daksh Services India Private Limited Concentrix Daksh Services India Private Limited
Full Name of the Employee Debanjan Adhikary Debanjan Adhikary

Date of joining - From 20-05-2025 20-05-2025

Date of Relieving/Exit - To 23-05-2025 23-05-2025

Designation / Role Advisor |, Customer Service Advisor |, Customer Service

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 12 Years identified between UG(05-2013) & Concentrix(05-2025).During 2013 to 2017 Candidate pursued CA
Course and completed his articleship and from 2017 to April 2025 candidate was preparing for CA Exams and was simultaneously
managing some personal circumstances and was not employed in any organization and provided the relevant proofs, Hence this gap
period is considered as Green.
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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